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  Completion:	
  	
  
 
 
 
 
*Time to Completion for all students entering the program 

Outcome 
 
 

 
2006-2007 2007- 

2008 
2008- 
2009 

2009- 
2010 

2010- 
2011 

2011- 
2012 

2012- 
2013 

Total 

Total number of students with doctoral degree conferred on 
transcript 

6 9 4 3 6 6 3 37 

Mean number of years to complete the program 9.2 7.1 4.8 9.1 5.5 5.7 6.2 6.8 
Median number of years to complete the program 10.25 5 4.5 10.5 4.25 5.5 6.0 5.5 

Time to Degree Ranges N % N % N % N % N % N % N % N % 
Students in less than 5 years 1 16.5% 4 44% 2 50% 0 0 4 68% 2 33% 0 0 13 35% 
Students in 5 years 1 16.5% 1 12% 1 25% 1 33% 0 0 1 16.5% 1 33.3% 6 16% 
Students in 6 years 0 0 0 0 1 25% 0 0 0 0 1 16.5% 1 33.3% 3 8% 
Students in 7 years 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 16% 1 16.5% 0 0 2 5 
Students in more than 7 years 4 67% 4 44% 0 0 2 67% 1 16% 1 16.5% 1 33.3% 13 35% 

 
 

*The	
  program	
  changed	
  from	
  a	
  part-­‐time	
  program	
  to	
  a	
  full-­‐time	
  program	
  beginning	
  with	
  the	
  2007	
  cohort.	
  The	
  majority	
  of	
  these	
  part-­‐time	
  students	
  accounts	
  for	
  
the	
  extended	
  years	
  to	
  graduation	
  below.	
  Thus,	
  many	
  individuals	
  who	
  have	
  graduated	
  over	
  the	
  past	
  seven	
  years,	
  including	
  those	
  graduating	
  in	
  2011-­‐2012,	
  were	
  
part-­‐time	
  students.	
  Beginning	
  with	
  the	
  2007	
  cohort	
  the	
  program	
  was	
  structured	
  so	
  that	
  we	
  accept	
  only	
  full-­‐time	
  students.	
  Students	
  entering	
  with	
  a	
  bachelor’s	
  
degree	
  can	
  complete	
  the	
  program	
  in	
  5	
  years	
  (including	
  internship	
  year)	
  and	
  those	
  entering	
  with	
  a	
  master’s	
  degree	
  can	
  complete	
  the	
  program	
  in	
  4	
  years. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

*The	
  program	
  changed	
  from	
  a	
  part-­‐time	
  program	
  to	
  a	
  full-­‐time	
  program	
  beginning	
  with	
  the	
  2007	
  cohort.	
  The	
  majority	
  of	
  these	
  part-­‐time	
  students	
  accounts	
  for	
  the	
  
extended	
  years	
  to	
  graduation	
  below.	
  Thus,	
  many	
  individuals	
  who	
  have	
  graduated	
  over	
  the	
  past	
  seven	
  years,	
  including	
  those	
  graduating	
  in	
  2012-­‐2013,	
  were	
  part-­‐time	
  
students.	
  Beginning	
  with	
  the	
  2007	
  cohort	
  the	
  program	
  was	
  structured	
  so	
  that	
  we	
  accept	
  only	
  full-­‐time	
  students.	
  We	
  accept	
  students	
  at	
  both	
  the	
  post-­‐master’s	
  and	
  post-­‐
bachelor’s	
  level.	
  Students	
  entering	
  with	
  a	
  bachelor’s	
  degree	
  can	
  complete	
  the	
  program	
  in	
  5	
  years	
  (including	
  internship	
  year)	
  and	
  those	
  entering	
  with	
  a	
  master’s	
  degree	
  can	
  
complete	
  the	
  program	
  in	
  4	
  years.	
  See	
  the	
  program	
  handbook	
  at	
  http://louisville.edu/education/degrees/files/ECPY-­‐doc-­‐2010.pdf	
  for	
  policies	
  about	
  transfer	
  credit.	
  
 
	
  



 
 
 

Program Costs 
Description 2013-2014 1st Cohort Cost 

Tuition for full-time students (in-state) $5,394.00 
Tuition for full-time students (out-of-state) $11,223.00 
Tuition per credit hour for part-time students 
(if applicable) 

$599.00 (in-state) 
$1,247.00 (out-of-state) 

University/institution fees or costs $300.00 
Additional estimated fees or costs to students (e.g. 
books, travel, etc.) 

Varies by semester 

 
 
Internship Place – Table 1 

 
Outcome 

 

 
2006-2007 2007- 

2008 
2008- 
2009 

2009- 
2010 

2010- 
2011 

2011- 
2012 

2012- 
2013 

Total 

N % N % N % N % N % N % N % N % 
Students who sought or applied for internships* 4  9  4  1  10  2  2  32  
Students who obtained internships 3 75% 7 78% 4 100% 1 100% 8 80% 2 100% 2 100% 27 84% 
Students who obtained APA/CPA-accredited internships 3 75% 7 78% 4 100% 1 100% 8 80% 2 100% 2 100% 27 84% 
Students who obtained APPIC member internships that were 
not 
APA/CPA-accredited (if applicable) 

0  0  0  0  0  0    0  

Students who obtained other membership organization 
internships  
(e.g. CAPIC) that were not APA/CPA-accredited (if applicable) 

0  0  0  0  0  0    0  

Students who obtained internships conforming to CDSPP 
guidelines that were not APA/CPA-accredited (if applicable) 

0  0  0  0  0  0    0  

Student who obtained other internships that were not 
APA/CPA-Accredited (if applicable) 

0  0  0  0  0  0    0  

*This includes students that withdrew from the internship application process 
 
 
 
Internship Placement – Table 2 

 
Outcome 

 

 
2006-2007 2007- 

2008 
2008- 
2009 

2009- 
2010 

2010- 
2011 

2011- 
2012 

2012-2013 Total 

N % N % N % N % N % N % N % N % 
Students who obtained internships 3 75% 7 78% 4 100% 1 100% 8 80% 2 100% 2 100% 27 84% 
Students who obtained paid internships 3 100% 7 100% 4 100% 1 100% 8 100% 2 100% 2 100% 27 100% 
Students who obtained half-time internships* (if 
applicable) 

n/a  n/a  n/a  n/a  n/a  n/a    n/a  



 
Attrition 

 
Outcome 

 

 
2006-2007 2007- 

2008 
2008- 
2009 

2009- 
2010 

2010- 
2011 

2011- 
2012 

2012- 
2013 

Total 

N % N % N % N % N % N % N % N % 
Students for whom this is the year of first enrollment  
 (i.e., new students ) 

5  8  11  6  4  9  7  50  

Students whose doctoral degrees were conferred on their 
transcripts 

2 40% 6 75% 2 18% 0  0  0  0  10 20% 

Students still enrolled in program 0 0 0 0 4 36% 6 100% 4 100% 7 78% 7 100% 28 56% 
Students no longer enrolled for any reason other than conferral 
of Doctoral degree 

3 60% 2 25% 5 46% 0  0  2 22% 0  12 24% 

Note: Out of 12 no longer enrolled for reasons other than conferral of doctoral degree: 2 left for health reasons, 3 left for different fields, 1 left after master’s to practice 
full-time. 
 
Licensure 

Outcome 2003-2004 to 2010-2011 
Total number of students with doctoral degrees conferred on transcripts 
in time period 

 
44 

Number of students with doctoral degrees conferred on transcripts who 
became licensed doctoral psychologists in time period 

 
37 

Licensure percentage 84% 
 


