Time to Completion:

*Time to Completion for all students entering the program

Outcome																
	200	2006-2007		2007-		2008-		2009-		2010-		2011-		2012-		otal
			2008		2009		2010		2011		2012		2013			
Total number of students with doctoral degree conferred on		6		9		4		3		6		6	3		37	
transcript																
Mean number of years to complete the program		9.2		7.1		8.	9.1		5.5		5.7		6.2		6	.8
Median number of years to complete the program	1	10.25		5		.5	10.5		4.25		5.5		6.0		5	.5
Time to Degree Ranges	N	%	N	%	N	%	N	%	N	%	N	%	N	%	N	%
Students in less than 5 years	1	16.5%	4	44%	2	50%	0	0	4	68%	2	33%	0	0	13	35%
Students in 5 years	1	16.5%	1	12%	1	25%	1	33%	0	0	1	16.5%	1	33.3%	6	16%
Students in 6 years	0	0	0	0	1	25%	0	0	0	0	1	16.5%	1	33.3%	3	8%
Students in 7 years	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	16%	1	16.5%	0	0	2	5
Students in more than 7 years	4	67%	4	44%	0	0	2	67%	1	16%	1	16.5%	1	33.3%	13	35%

*The program changed from a part-time program to a full-time program beginning with the 2007 cohort. The majority of these part-time students accounts for the extended years to graduation below. Thus, many individuals who have graduated over the past seven years, including those graduating in 2012-2013, were part-time students. Beginning with the 2007 cohort the program was structured so that we accept only full-time students. We accept students at both the post-master's and post-bachelor's level. Students entering with a bachelor's degree can complete the program in 5 years (including internship year) and those entering with a master's degree can complete the program in 4 years. See the program handbook at http://louisville.edu/education/degrees/files/ECPY-doc-2010.pdf for policies about transfer credit.

Program Costs

Description	2013-2014 1st Cohort Cost
Tuition for full-time students (in-state)	\$5,394.00
Tuition for full-time students (out-of-state)	\$11,223.00
Tuition per credit hour for part-time students	\$599.00 (in-state)
(if applicable)	\$1,247.00 (out-of-state)
University/institution fees or costs	\$300.00
Additional estimated fees or costs to students (e.g.	Varies by semester
books, travel, etc.)	

Internship Place – Table 1

Outcome	2006	2006-2007 2007- 2008		2008- 2009		2009- 2010		2010- 2011		2011- 2012		2012- 2013		To	otal	
	N	%	N	%	N	%	N	%	N	%	N	%	N	%	N	%
Students who sought or applied for internships*	4		9		4		1		10		2		2		32	
Students who obtained internships	3	75%	7	78%	4	100%	1	100%	8	80%	2	100%	2	100%	27	84%
Students who obtained APA/CPA-accredited internships	3	75%	7	78%	4	100%	1	100%	8	80%	2	100%	2	100%	27	84%
Students who obtained APPIC member internships that were	0		0		0		0		0		0				0	
not																İ
APA/CPA-accredited (if applicable)																<u> </u>
Students who obtained other membership organization	0		0		0		0		0		0				0	
internships																ĺ
(e.g. CAPIC) that were not APA/CPA-accredited (if applicable)																
Students who obtained internships conforming to CDSPP	0		0		0		0		0		0				0	
guidelines that were not APA/CPA-accredited (if applicable)																
Student who obtained other internships that were not	0		0		0		0		0		0				0	1
APA/CPA-Accredited (if applicable)																

^{*}This includes students that withdrew from the internship application process

Internship Placement – Table 2

Outcome	2000	2006-2007		2007- 2008		2008- 2009		2009- 2010)10- 011	2011- 2012		2012-2013		T	otal
	N	%	N	%	N	%	N	%	N	%	N	%	N	%	N	%
Students who obtained internships	3	75%	7	78%	4	100%	1	100%	8	80%	2	100%	2	100%	27	84%
Students who obtained paid internships	3	100%	7	100%	4	100%	1	100%	8	100%	2	100%	2	100%	27	100%
Students who obtained half-time internships* (if	n/a		n/a		n/a		n/a		n/a		n/a	·			n/a	
applicable)																

Attrition

Outcome	2006-2007		2007- 2008		2008- 2009		2009- 2010		2010- 2011		2011- 2012		2012- 2013		To	otal
	N	%	N	%	N	%	N	%	N	%	N	%	N	%	N	%
Students for whom this is the year of first enrollment	5		8		11		6		4		9		7		50	
(i.e., new students)																
Students whose doctoral degrees were conferred on their	2	40%	6	75%	2	18%	0		0		0		0		10	20%
transcripts																
Students still enrolled in program	0	0	0	0	4	36%	6	100%	4	100%	7	78%	7	100%	28	56%
Students no longer enrolled for any reason other than conferral	3	60%	2	25%	5	46%	0		0		2	22%	0		12	24%
of Doctoral degree																

Note: Out of 12 no longer enrolled for reasons other than conferral of doctoral degree: 2 left for health reasons, 3 left for different fields, 1 left after master's to practice full-time.

Licensure

Outcome	2003-2004 to 2010-2011
Total number of students with doctoral degrees conferred on transcripts	
in time period	44
Number of students with doctoral degrees conferred on transcripts who	
became licensed doctoral psychologists in time period	37
Licensure percentage	84%